PROSPECTUS

for New Partners

PLAINS CO₂ REDUCTION (PCOR) PARTNERSHIP

JOIN OUR MISSION TODAY

Identify and address carbon capture, utilization, and storage (CCUS) challenges and opportunities throughout the United States, Canada, and beyond.



PCOR Partnership Benefits



Regulatory guidance



Online and in-person events



Technical support



Expansive, diverse partner network









The PCOR Partnership is funded by the U.S. Department of Energy National Energy Technology Laboratory, the North Dakota Industrial Commission Oil and Gas Research Program and Lignite Research Program, and more than 250 public and private partners. It is led by the University of North Dakota Energy & Environmental Research Center (EERC), with support from the University of Wyoming (UW) School of Energy Resources and the University of Alaska Fairbanks (UAF) Institute of Northern Engineering.



CARBON MANAGEMENT

For over 20 years, the PCOR Partnership has been providing technical and regulatory expertise in the management of carbon dioxide, including dedicated and associated storage. In an increasingly carbon-constrained world, our knowledge and resources are making a difference.



OUR LEADERSHIP



Kevin C. Connors Assistant Director for Regulatory Compliance and Energy Policy Kevin serves as the PCOR Partnership program manager.



John A. Harju **VP for Strategic Partnerships** John leads efforts to build and grow dynamic working relationships and has been part of the PCOR Partnership since 2003.



John A. Hamling Assistant VP for Strategic Partnerships John assists with efforts to build dynamic working relationships and has been part of the PCOR Partnership since 2009.



Jim A. Sorensen Director of Subsurface Research and Development Jim leads the scientists and engineers that conduct CCS technical work and has been a part of the PCOR Partnership since 2003.



Janelle R. Ensrud Senior Project Management Specialist Janelle serves as the PCOR Partnership's event coordinator and primary point of contact for partners. She has been part of the PCOR Partnership since 2009.



OUR BENEFITS

As a PCOR Partnership partner, you have access to decades of technical and regulatory expertise and will get the support and products you need to make informed business decisions. Several member benefits are listed below, but these are continually evolving and expanding to adapt to CCUS advances.

PARTNERS-ONLY SITE

http://pcorp.undeerc.org

Your one-stop shop for information and resources, including the *PCOR Pioneer* newsletter, products database, and partner network.

EXPANDED ENGAGEMENT OPPORTUNITIES

Networking and information sharing

The PCOR Partnership holds meetings to update its partners on the program and to seek input on future activities.



Companies, contacts, and contact information

Our large partner network includes contact information for multiple government–industry stakeholders.

PARTNER SPOTLIGHT

Highlight your company

Your company can be featured on the partners-only site and in the *PCOR Pioneer* newsletter.

TOPICAL WEBINARS

Learn about emerging industry topics

Learn about new tax incentives or what to consider when injecting CO₂, plus many more topics.

PARTNER WORKING GROUPS

Work together to enhance technical knowledge

Join forces with other partners to focus on key areas, e.g., public perception, monitoring programs, regulatory review, etc.

REGULATORY RESOURCE =

Technical support for regulatory programs

Stay on top of evolving environmental regulations and help coordinate and enhance strategies for streamlining CCUS permitting.

CRITICAL SUPPORT

Providing the technical support you need

We are always working to assist our partners and continually generate products that inform and educate.









JOIN TODAY

Your annual membership contribution of \$25,000 gets you all of the benefits and privileges of being a member and supports the valuable work we are doing.







School of Energy Resources

with financial support from











For Program Inquiries and Partnership Initiative Opportunities, Contact:

Kevin Connors, PCOR Partnership Program Manager 701.777.5236 | kconnors@undeerc.org

John Harju, VP for Strategic Partnerships 701.777.5157 | jharju@undeerc.org

Janelle Ensrud, Partner Relations 701.777.5060 | jensrud@undeerc.org

Jim Sorensen, Director of Subsurface Research and Development 701.777.5287 | jsorensen@undeerc.org

John Hamling, Assistant VP for Strategic Partnerships 701.777.5472 | jhamling@undeerc.org

pcorinfo@undeerc.org | undeerc.org/pcor

Energy & Environmental Research Center

University of North Dakota 15 North 23rd Street, Stop 9018 Grand Forks, ND 58202-9018 701.777.5000 | eercinfo@undeerc.org | www.undeerc.org

